PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew S. Hudson	05/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Garden and Pet Company		
Street Address:	1340 Treat Blvd.		
City:	Walnut Creek		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94597		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13150697	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: kristenl@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5260-00063

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

M. Scott McBride, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-06-03_5260-00063_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026388 FRAME: 0684

CH \$40.00 131506

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: PUMP-ASSISTED GRAVEL VACUUM

RECORDED: 06/03/2011

Application Number:	13/150,697	Filing Date: _6/	/1/2011	Atty. Docket No. 5260-00063 Customer No. 26753
("Assignee"), a corporation at 1340 Treat Blvd., Walnutentire right, title, and interest whose claims cover all or particle priority is claimed, the divisions, reissues, re-example.	organized undent Creek, Californation and to the Introduction of the Inventior ogether with all minations and expent, title, and interest	or the laws of the Strain 194597, and to it it is entire and to all Un, to any prior or propatents resulting fractions thereof and	tate of Ca is legal republished State ovisional a om such a and any a	fer to Central Garden and Pet Company lifornia, and located and doing business presentatives, successors, and assigns, my tes and foreign patent applications any of application, including any application from applications including any continuations, applications claiming priority therefrom. They would have been held by me had this
execute all separate assignmexercise of the right, title, and the Invention or to any of the	nents and other I d interest assigne e patent application y interferences on	legal documents that ed above. I also agro ons or patents content r in litigation, if req	nt Assigne ee to com nplated ab	es and foreign patent applications and to e may find necessary or desirable in its nunicate to Assignee any facts relating to ove that may be useful to Assignee and to do so. I shall do all these things without
I hereby request the Commis therein, any Letters Patent of				wner of my entire right, title, and interest rention.
Inventor: (Sig	gnature)		_ Date: _	5/25/2011
Name typed or printed: Address:		Hudson verwood Dr. Apt. 2 WI 53154, USA	14	<u>.</u>
State of Wisconsin)) ss			
County of)			
On this <u>25</u> day of <u>N</u> known to me to be the persor same for the uses and purpos	who executed the es therein set forth	, 2011, before ne above instrument h. Notary Public My Commissio	Whis	nally appeared said Andrew S. Hudson, wledged to me that he or she executed the

PATENT REEL: 026388 FRAME: 0685